State Water Plan Applications

June 2015

Perkins County
Rural-Water System

o Y
Hecla
LS

% .

éﬁ

¢

A

Pierre

k,u\gj% Lake Madison

Sanitary District 4

L

LT




Staff is recommending that the following projects be placed on the State Water
Facilities Plan:

« Dimock

« Hecla

« Lake Madison Sanitary District

« Perkins County Rural Water System — Lines
o Pierre



Staff is recommending that the following projects be added to Attachment | —
Project Priority list of the Clean Water SRF Intended Use Plan:

Expected
Priority Estimated Loan Rate
Points Loan Recipient Loan Amount & Term
28 Watertown $832,896 3.25%, 30 years
18 Pierre $1,772,100 3.00%, 20 years
16 Hot Springs $270,000 3.25%, 30 years
13 Florence $2,318,750 3.25%, 30 years
12 Dimock $529,425 3.25%, 30 years
11 Lemmon $9,515,948 3.25%, 30 years
10 Dell Rapids $2,312,000 3.25%, 30 years
7 Lake Madison Sanitary Dist. $428,000 3.25%, 30 years
6 Avon $469,800 2.25%, 10 years
6 Humboldt $240,000 2.25%, 10 years
6 Philip $340,000 2.25%, 10 years
6 Plankinton $196,000 2.25%, 10 years
5 Montrose $913,000 3.25%, 30 years




Staff is recommending that the following projects be added to Attachment | —
Project Priority list of the Drinking Water SRF Intended Use Plan:

Expected
Priority Estimated Loan Rate
Points Loan Recipient Loan Amount & Term
145 Hermosa $1,471,875 2.25%, 30 years
110 South Shore $2,400,000 3.00%, 30 years
108 Hecla S$554,000 2.25%, 30 years
98 T.C. & G. Water Association $2,100,000 2.25%, 30 years
81 Perkins County RWS $1,516,700 2.25%, 30 years
53 Florence $2,354,375 2.25%, 30 years
39 Colman $925,000 3.00%, 30 years
14 Philip $340,000 2.25%, 10 years
11 Dell Rapids $1,883,000 3.25%, 30 years




2015 James River

Director Areas

Herla
Palmyra Osceol Savo Liberty Portage Dayton Newark
lecla
L €D,
Fr @rick
. Pleasant
Allison Frederigk Richland Greenfield Lansin I:')\leot:g]it Stena Miller 5@" Valley
\ 10/~ Wer Dumarge
= _— Marshall 5
~— 130 ST = Oneo Brainard ou West Lowell Waverly amilton
3 w Sy | Detroit eston Lak Red ron
u )
> hd Lake
< a
w % SH w Claremont
2 z <
~ o Westpor
& & Vestport Garland ) E
TH AVE NE Carlisle Columbia laremont Newport Hickman Sisseton Fort c nn
— Coltumbia
VTD 2 27TH AVE NE VTD = 12 B r O n Lar?e&d—@d Buffalo
- =
&
131 ST 24TH AVE NW 131 ST 24TH AVE NW 24TH AV Q 131 ST \
U 2 pua=r g e o |
20 inco rdway
; -I:SE NE ’VTD - 7 ; ,élt Ravinia Cambria Putney Riverside
281 S
= - NO@ R ar w
———/(E_ = 0 VTD 1 E\!Tnf VEN — ) >
— [e) T Z 4 Azt L o
E| BrE T = 3 ]
“1 R 13TH AVE | 3 -
_ n) - < 0 = o _
VTD 3 : P E E 25 75 e e — — éo Groton
132/ST H AVE NW e Tt e ] |2 / BTHAVENE—— —
(= o
O ] L g% ES 4_J| “)R ALANEY AVE NE
o LAVE | = EIS[SMAVE g RO 283
= q o ‘ e ‘%
X ‘;‘ o Ave SEi FTYE] VTD - 12 NDYSTRIAL AVE NE o .
w o asl
H 7 ] G West
@ - e 4 WE MJ.I,\NALLK.EE—AJ KEE AVE - Highland o Hanson Hanson I r e C O r r e a.S
1STAVE SW] ISTAVESE  [Fn | %
12 \fg | SRDAVE SW D s o |2 /l“ 171 5 sRoAvE e & | Wamqr
v T | = = ZTH AVE[SE < V&her
<o T E Aasi=a=ald T, T EVTD -11 ¢ St
v i _ Se— & % ',) n Ll TAYVLE = — 1
Bl B 2 & L Er Pl e = < b b o + Q New H West East Garden F. Counties
2| drihveey 1 ol BT ETEL Wl 11 - z © ew rope Rondell Rondell Prairie
- : AR P LB 5 1QTHJAVE SE
o f; Ll L ) 7] - 5’7 o o n
| l S; g -~ n ol = _J = 5 2 l I ‘!‘H —\ VsLFﬂnn =] L[] [ ] [ ]
-9 '_ aal —
W g e = e B Divisions
= iE - ETL o =
5 el S E QRN I y .
w VTD - 8= = - n S5 81 VID -6 La Prairie La Prairie Beotia Conde
L:::J +H 3 3 Q O _— 1)
a5 i iy N 7/ = — o ] Mellette .
34 S MELGAARD|RB SW ME|
§| ‘é) = ) ’\?A v GAARD RD SE ? 134 ST / NOI‘thVIlleN0 e _ " Brentford ) B = Townshlp
< Nep — NGithvile — Mellée  Teronk . \
0 VTD ng N¢(VTD(- 10 boThve e e cond
o '(-‘_j £ p - Slean—
i Z o g Tetonka Benton
wi|& = \ .
i Cit
5 b < = /
< < VTD - 12 < Mellette
3 3 8 TN
135 ST Athol Jeff . . . .
ererson Clifton Sumner Turton Votlng DIStI‘ICt
VTD - 16 L.
i
\
Three i UT
. Great H Prairie .
Groveland Rivefs E—- S p I armr‘;”y k Cortior Spring
7 A i Highway Classification
r
) Re i ‘ Belle o
Exline Lodi Frankfort Plaine Richfield
" " | Redfed Interstate
< <| 205sT | . ] 205 ST 205 ST
I | =
< I
[oo] (=2
5 Valley ¢ . . g fr |
206 ST 27TH $T NW 27THST|INE Z| 206sT 206 ST z &l Lake Tular Crandon Lincoln Harrison Capitola US H |ghways
" 3 g LCavour g
> i i Tulare
Theresa _J'I <
g g ‘ E Lake Lincoln
15 STNW . = 207 ST < Z| 207sT
& = ~ :
H LIJ ron 3 s < g 281 State Highways
(<,r Buffalo Garfiel Belmont Cornwall Antelope Union
STNW uEH
H US HWY h4 EF ys hwy 14 EF
ST L 14 e o |
“EB TSM!T | s SE S Hitchcock . Union
= A T —
4 ST : O
209 ST = 9 CH D 209 ST 209 ST : Pleasant Lake .
% L!l =il g = Nance Bonilla] Altoona by Byron Milford Barrett
= 15T HEdsu @
0 1T
| - L |
= [S1HH 5 |
210 STW QST ST SV 15 TE@SD 210 ST | |
SR t
X E .
CI de E:( HH RlChIand Broadland i F
y = P U. - Whiteside Allen . q Fairfield lowa Liberty oster
211 ST o = 33RD ST S B 211 ST i 2
2 o) ®
4 |
" S| 0sTsw essingrom————— Beadle Liberty
> =
< E ' Yale
© 212 ST 212 ST
S — L Wolsey
™ U _i CU Stel' g Wessington Wﬁg y Hartland Theresa Valley Cavour Banner
% é T sa
57 ST e N 213 §T R . . Sy S
w ter
w >
z § G —
I an L L
3 ™ . 14 ST Creek Vernon Dearborn Clyde Custer Richland ogan
. . — —1 - |
‘ w ! |
P 2 | vigi
z \ =) \
© 215 ST w 215 ST ", B _ -
@ . > > : - Pear Belle
Grant . CI ifton é g Peazl Cr eek Burr Oak Kellogg Carlyle Grant | Clifton o Prairic
g g w ‘
<
216 ST 216 ST 5 216 ST
N *
Warren Jackson Floyd Afton
Text
Woonsocket (S:Irlt\elslz Oneida Benedict
" o)
Twin
Lake Logan Urgon Diana
Elliott L[@er Ravenna
Letcher

10

20

30

e WIES

40

04/21/2015




June 2015
Available Funds Summary

CONSOLIDATED WATER FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Available Funds: S 3,271,776
Reversions: S 2,751,009
Available for Award: S 6,022,785

DRINKING WATER SRF PRINCIPAL FORGIVENESS
Prior Year Principal Forgiveness Allocations: S 30,863,300
FFY-15 Maximum Allocation: S 2,653,500
Reverted Principal Forgiveness: S 445,094
Awarded to Date: S (32,755,004)
Available For Award: S 1,206,890

DRINKING WATER SRF LOANS

Available Prior Year Funds (30-Sept-2014): S 15,458,305
FFY-15 Cap Grant & Match: S 10,083,300

FFY-15 Repayments: S 13,000,000

Leveraged Bonds: S 7,000,000
Deobligations/Recissions: S 1,581,119

FFY-15 Awards to Date: S (27,883,750)

Available for Award: S 19,238,974



June 2015
Available Funds Summary

CLEAN WATER SRF WATER QUALITY GRANTS

Available Prior Year Funds (8-Jan-2015): S 608
2015 IUP Allocation: S 1,000,000

Reversions: S 267,631

SCPG Allotment: S (53,093)

Awarded to Date: S (400,000)

Available for Award: S 815,146

CLEAN WATER SRF PRINCIPAL FORGIVENESS

Prior Year Principal Forgiveness Allocations: 8,819,999
FFY-15 Maximum Allocation: 2,058,900

Awarded to Date: (9,999,919)

S
S
Reverted Principal Forgiveness: S 1,067,591
S
S

Available For Award: 1,946,571

CLEAN WATER SRF LOANS

Available Prior Year Funds (30-Sept-2014): S 27,617,694
FFY-15 Cap Grant & Match: S 7,835,600

FFY-15 Repayments: S 14,750,000

Leveraged Bonds: S 53,000,000
Deobligations/Recissions: S 8,492,921

FFY-15 Awards to Date: S (50,622,682)

Available For Award: S 61,073,533



Sanitary / Storm Sewer Facilities Applications

June 2015

3

i

Cavour
o

|

l Montrose —

%N %
\\R‘a \&iﬁ\g&

$



CLEAN WATER FACILITIES FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: Emery

Total Project Cost: $2,894,127
BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $2,890,000
Rate/Term: 3.25% for 30 years
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: Project Surcharge
Staff Analysis

1) If funding is provided as all loan, Emery would have to establish a surcharge of $63.86 per month. When added to its current base
rate of $30 per 5,000 gallons, the monthly rate would increase to $93.86 per 5,000 gallons.

2) Emery needs $14.00 to cover operating and maintenance expenses and other debt.

3) If funding is provided as recommended, Emery would need to have a surcharge of $26.80 per customer per month. When added
to its current base rate of $30 per 5,000 gallons, the monthly rate would increase to $40.80 if rates were restructured.
Funding Recommendation: $2,890,000 Clean Water SRF loan with $ 1,677,000 principal forgiveness.
Debt Service Coverage: 110 percent with a surcharge of $26.80 per month.

Contingencies:

1) Contingent upon Borrower adopting a bond resolution and the resolution becoming effective.

2) Contingent upon Borrower establishing a surcharge sufficient to provide the required debt coverage.



Sanitary / Storm Sewer Facilities Applications

June 2015

3

i

Cavour
o

|

l Montrose —

%N %
\\R‘a \&iﬁ\g&

$



CLEAN WATER FACILITIES FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: Town of Cavour CW-01

Total Project Cost: $1,702,000

BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $1,652,000

Rate/Term: 3.25% for 30 years
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: Project Surcharge
Staff Analysis

1) |If all funding is provided as loan, Cavour would have to establish a surcharge of $144. The Town of Cavour was approved for a
$50,000 grant from James River Water Development District.

2) The town of Cavour is not eligible for Clean Water SRF principal forgiveness, and there are not sufficient grant funds available to
put together a viable funding package for the entire project. Staff is proposing to fund the lift station and force main replacement
portion of the project which has an estimated cost of $845,000.

Funding Recommendation:  Award a Water Quality grant for up to 76.4% of all approved total project costs not to exceed $645,000
and award a Clean Water SRF loan for $150,000 at 3.25% for 30 years.

Debt Service Coverage: 110% based on a surcharge of $13.10

Contingencies:

1) Contingent upon Borrower adopting a bond resolution and the resolution becoming effective.

2) Contingent upon Borrower establishing a surcharge at a level sufficient to provide the required debt coverage.



Sanitary / Storm Sewer Facilities Applications

June 2015

3

i

Cavour
o

|

l Montrose —

%N %
\\R‘a \&iﬁ\g&

$



CLEAN WATER FACILITIES FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: Montrose CW-03

Total Project Cost: $913,000
BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $913,000
Rate/Term: 3.25% for 30 years
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: System Revenues

Staff Analysis

1) Inorder to address DENR concerns with the project, the city amended the project scope which increased the total
project cost to $1,060,000. However, Montrose was awarded $515,000 in CDBG funding leaving an unfunded balance
of $545,000.

2) If the remaining $545,000 is provided as loan Montrose would have raise its rate approximately $12.10 per month.
When added to the current flat rate of $27 per month residents would be paying $39.10 per month. Included in the
current rate is a surcharge of $14.56 for payment of its CWSRF-02 loan.

Funding Recommendation:  $545,000 Clean Water SRF loan at 3.25% for 30 years with 18.4% principal forgiveness not to
exceed $100,000.

Debt Service Coverage: 110% based on an increase of $9.90 per month
Contingencies:

1) Contingent upon Borrower adopting a bond resolution and the resolution becoming effective.
2) Contingent upon Borrower establishing a sewer rate sufficient to provide the required debt coverage.






DRINKING WATER FACILITIES FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: Edgemont DW-01

Total Project Cost: $3,890,000
BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $3,890,000
Rate/Term: 0% for 30 years
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: Project Surcharge
Staff Analysis

1) Edgemont's current water rate is $35.45 per 5,000 gallons. Edgemont will have to increase its current rate S5 per month to
cover anticipated increased O&M costs after the project is completed. This will bring the current rate up to $40.45 per 5,000
gallons.

2) If all funding is provided as loan Edgemont would have to establish a surcharge of approximately $30. This would raise its
rates to $70.45 for 5,000 gallons.

Funding Recommendation: A Consolidated grant of $2,000,000 and a $1,890,000 Drinking Water SRF loan with 63.9% principal
forgiveness not to exceed $1,206,890. Recommendation provides 90% subsidy for the project.

Debt Service Coverage: 110.9% coverage based on a $5.25 surcharge
Contingencies:

1) Contingent upon Borrower adopting a bond resolution and the resolution becoming effective.
2) Contingent upon Borrower establishing a surcharge sufficient to provide the required debt coverage.
3) Contingent upon receipt of the 2015 Drinking Water capitalization grant from EPA.






DRINKING WATER FACILITIES FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: TC&G Water Association DW-01

Total Project Cost: $2,100,000
BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $2,100,000
Rate/Term: 2.25% for 30 years
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: System Revenues

Staff Analysis

1) After the application was received, Dewey County was awarded $500,000 in CDBG funding to provide funds for the TC&G project
leaving an unfunded balance of $1,600,000.

2) If the remaining $1,600,000 is provided as loan TC&G would have raise its rate approximately $45 per month. When added to
the current rate of $S93 per 7,000 gallons users would be paying $138 per 7,000 gallons.

Funding Recommendation: A Consolidated grant of $1,390,000 and a $210,000 Drinking Water SRF loan at 2.25% for 30 years.
Debt Service Coverage: 111% coverage based on a $1 per month increase in monthly rate.
Contingencies:

1) Contingent upon the Borrower adopting a resolution approving the form of the loan agreement, the promissory note, and the
pledge of system revenues as repayment for the loan.

2) Contingent upon the Borrower establishing water rates sufficient to provide the required debt coverage.

3) Contingent upon the Borrower approving a security agreement and mortgage.

4) Contingent upon a Parity Agreement being approved and executed.






DRINKING WATER FACILITIES FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: Town of Florence (DW-01 & DW-02)

Total Project Cost: $2,355,000
BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $2,255,000
Rate/Term: 3.25% for 30 years
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: Sales Tax & Project Surcharge

Staff Analysis

1) The Town of Florence has pledged $100,000 of local cash and has pledged both sales tax and project surcharge

revenue.

2) Bond counsel had determined that the town's five percent constitutional debt limit would be exceeded with the
sales tax loan and the town will need to schedule an election to apply this debt to the additional ten percent

constitutional debt limit allowed for utilities.

3) 1fS$1,567,000 is provided as all loan for the project surcharge loan, the town would have to establish a surcharge
of $50.43. When added to the current rate of $32/5,000 gallons residents would be paying $82.43/5,000 gallons.

DW-01 -- Sales Tax Pledge

Funding Recommendation:  Award a Drinking Water SRF loan for $688,000 at 3.25% for 30 years.

Debt Service Coverage: 208% debt service coverage

Contingencies:

1) Contingent upon Borrower adopting a bond resolution and the resolution becoming effective.



DW-02 -- Project Surcharge Pledge

Funding Recommendation: Award a Consolidated grant for up to 42.5 percent of all approved total project costs not
to exceed $1,000,000 and a $567,000 Drinking Water SRF loan at 3.25% for 30 years.

Debt Service Coverage: 110% on a surcharge of $18.25

Contingencies:
1) Contingent upon Borrower adopting a bond resolution and the resolution becoming effective.

2) Contingent upon Borrower establishing a surcharge at a level sufficient to provide the required debt coverage.






DRINKING WATER FACILITIES FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: Emery, SD

Total Project Cost: $2,221,587
BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $2,200,000
Rate/Term: 3.0% for 30 years
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: Project Surcharge
Staff Analysis

1) If funding is provided as all loan, Emery would have to establish a surcharge of $47.10 per month. When added to its current base
rate of $41.20 per 5,000 gallons, the monthly rate would increase to $88.30 per 5,000 gallons.

Funding Recommendation: $1,585,000 in Drinking Water SRF and $615,000 in Consolidated Grant.
Debt Service Coverage: 110 percent based upon a surcharge of $34.20 per month per customer

Contingencies:

1) Contingent upon Borrower adopting a bond resolution and the resolution becoming effective.
2) Contingent upon Borrower establishing a surcharge sufficient to provide the required debt coverage.



Small Water Facilities Funding Applications

June 2015

3

.

Haakon County

School District
[& ™ ]




SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: Haakon County School District 27-1

Total Project Cost: $647,000
BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $647,000
Rate/Term: n/a
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: n/a
Staff Analysis

1) Haakon School District is to remove and dispose sludge and complete repairs to the geothermal wastewater treatment system.
The project also includes construction of a new treatment building and chemical mixing system including a SCADA system to
operate the equipment.

Funding Recommendation: Award a Consolidated grant for up to 80 percent of all approved total project costs not to exceed
$517,600.



June 2015
Available Funds Summary

CONSOLIDATED WATER FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Available Funds: S 3,271,776
Reversions: S 2,751,009
Available for Award: S 6,022,785
Recommended: S (6,022,600)
Balance: S 185

DRINKING WATER SRF PRINCIPAL FORGIVENESS
Prior Year Principal Forgiveness Allocations: S 30,863,300

FFY-15 Maximum Allocation: S 2,653,500
Reverted Principal Forgiveness: S 445,094
Awarded to Date: S (32,755,004)
Available For Award: S 1,206,890
Recommended: S (1,206,890)

Balance: S -

DRINKING WATER SRF LOANS

Available Prior Year Funds (30-Sept-2014): S 15,458,305
FFY-15 Cap Grant & Match: S 10,083,300
FFY-15 Repayments: S 13,000,000
Leveraged Bonds: S 7,000,000
Deobligations/Recissions: S 1,581,119
FFY-15 Awards to Date: S (27,883,750)
Available for Award: S 19,238,974
Recommended PF: S (1,206,890)
Recommended Loan: S (3,733,110)
Balance: S 14,298,974



June 2015
Available Funds Summary

CLEAN WATER SRF WATER QUALITY GRANTS

Available Prior Year Funds (8-Jan-2015):
2015 IUP Allocation:

Reversions:

SCPG Allotment:

Awarded to Date:

Available for Award:

Recommended:

Balance:

608

1,000,000

267,631
(53,093)
(400,000)

815,146
(645,000)

w|n nnum-umnumon

170,146

CLEAN WATER SRF PRINCIPAL FORGIVENESS

Prior Year Principal Forgiveness Allocations:
FFY-15 Maximum Allocation:

Reverted Principal Forgiveness:

Awarded to Date:

Available For Award:

Recommended:

Balance:

CLEAN WATER SRF LOANS
Available Prior Year Funds (30-Sept-2014):

FFY-15 Cap Grant & Match:
FFY-15 Repayments:
Leveraged Bonds:
Deobligations/Recissions:
FFY-15 Awards to Date:
Available For Award:
Recommended PF:
Recommended Loan:
Balance:

8,819,999

2,058,900

1,067,591
(9,999,919)

1,946,571
(1,777,000)

wvuvmnunmnmn nn

s

169,571

27,617,694

7,835,600
14,750,000
53,000,000

8,492,921

(50,622,682)

61,073,533
(1,777,000)
(1,808,000)

wunmn unmnnn;m:oe;on D n

57,488,533



June 2015
Dedicated Solid Waste Management Fees

Total Available Dedicated Solid Waste Fees: S 2,778,182

Solid Waste Management Program (SWMP)

Previous Balance of Minimum Reserved for Recycling: 1,199,084

S
Reversions: S 57
Available for Award: S 1,199,141

Previous Balance Available for Disposal or Recycling: 410,811

S
Reversions: S 71,966
Available for Award: S 482,777

Regional Landfill Assistance (RLA)

Previous Balance of RLA Funds: S 1,096,264
Reversions: S -

Available for Award: S 1,096,264



Solid Waste Management Applications
June 2015

3
Ly

Brown County

Landfill Service Area

-

€§

i\ iﬁ}‘

S

it Pierre
j Landfill Service Area

Jie

0

ST




SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: Brown County

Total Project Cost: $770,494
BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $385,000
Rate/Term: n/a
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: n/a
Staff Analysis

1) Brown County is proposing to purchase a new scraper at the landfill to replace the existing scraper which has outlived its useful
life.

Funding Recommendation:  Award a Regional Landfill Assistance grant for up to 30 percent of all approved total project costs not to
exceed $231,000.



Solid Waste Management Applications
June 2015

3
Ly

Brown County

Landfill Service Area

-

€§

i\ iﬁ}‘

S

it Pierre
j Landfill Service Area

Jie

0

ST




SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FUNDING APPLICATION
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS SUMMARY

APPLICANT: City of Pierre

Total Project Cost: $825,000
BWNR Funding Assistance Requested: $575,000
Rate/Term: 2.25% for 10 years
Security Pledged For Repayment Of Loan: Sales Tax
Staff Analysis

1) The city of Pierre is proposing to purchase a baler for the regional landfill. A new baler will be more efficient and less likely to
malfunction. The concrete around the baler area will also be replaced and minor improvements will be made to the conveyor
system.

Funding Recommendation:  Award a Regional Landfill Assistance grant for up to 40 percent of all approved total project costs not to
exceed $330,000 and award a $245,000 Regional Landfill Assistance loan at 2.25% for 10 years.

Debt Service Coverage: 223% debt service coverage

Contingencies:

1) Contingent upon Borrower adopting a bond resolution and the resolution becoming effective



June 2015
Dedicated Solid Waste Management Fees

Total Available Dedicated Solid Waste Fees: S 2,778,182
Recommended: S (806,000)
Balance: S 1,972,182

Solid Waste Management Program (SWMP)

Previous Balance of Minimum Reserved for Recycling: S 1,199,084
Reversions: S 57
Available for Award: S 1,199,141

Recommended: S -
Balance: S 1,199,141
Previous Balance Available for Disposal or Recycling: S 410,811
Reversions: S 71,966
Available for Award: S 482,777

Recommended: S -
Balance: S 482,777

Regional Landfill Assistance (RLA)

Previous Balance of RLA Funds: S 1,096,264

Reversions: S -
Available for Award: S 1,096,264
Recommended: S (806,000)

Balance: $ 290,264



	Supplemental Board Presentation



